CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2016

Agenda	Item:	62
Agenua	mem.	0.4

Subject: Acceptance of Grant from Bay Area Air Quality Management District

(BAAQMD) for Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations for Chabot College and Las

Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot and Las Positas Colleges have a need for additional Electrical Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations. Each college currently has two (2) EV charging stations and need has outpaced supply. The Board previously approved receiving a grant for the installation of infrastructure for future EV Charging Stations on December 9, 2014. The infrastructure, now installed, consists of conduits and conductors from electrical switches to termination boxes. This grant, estimated to cover 90% of total costs, will fund the installation of six (6) dual-port stations resulting in an additional twelve (12) charging stations at each college. Measure B Funds will be used as matching funds for this grant.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Grant from Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD) for Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations for Chabot College and Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: BAAQMD Grant and Measure B Funds

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED